Shropshire Council HGV and Coach Parking

Church Stretton
Charges apply - Mon to Sun including Bank and Public Holidays, 24 hours a day

Charges apply for Blue Badge holders; one extra hour will be added to time purchased

Charging Up to

Surface Car Park Capacity Type
Hours 2 hours

Crossways HGV & Coach (Coaches Free) Un-Lined L/Stay Up to 24 hours

Bridgnorth
Charges apply - Mon to Sun including Bank and Public Holidays, 24 hours a day

Charges apply for Blue Badge holders; one extra hour will be added to time purchased

Charging Up to Upto

Surface Car Park Capacit Type
CEEL o Hours 2 hours 3 hours

Innage Lane - HGV & Coach (Coaches Free) Up to 24 hours

Severn Street HGV & Coach (Coaches Free) 6 L/Stay Up to 24 hours

Ludlow
Charges apply - Mon to Sun including Bank and Public Holidays, 24 hours a day

Charges apply for Blue Badge holders; one extra hour will be added to time purchased

Charging Up to Up to

Surface Car Park Capacit! Type
(=L w Hours 2 hours 3 hours

Smithfield - HGV & Coaches (Coaches Free) Up to 24 hours

Oswestry
Charges apply - Mon to Sun including Bank and Public Holidays, 24 hours a day
Charges apply for Blue Badge holders; one extra hour will be added to time purchased

Charging
Hours

Surface Car Park Capacity Type

Oswald Road - HGV & Coach (Coaches Free) L/Stay Up to 24 hours

Up to Up to Up to Up to
4 hours 6 hours 10 hours 24 hours

£10.00

Up to Up to Up to Up to
4 hours 6 hours 10 hours 24 hours

Up to Up to Up to Up to
4 hours 6 hours 10 hours 24 hours

£10.00

Up to Up to
10 hours 24 hours

£5.00



Prees
Charges apply - Mon to Sun including Bank and Public Holidays, 24 hours a day

Charges apply for Blue Badge holders; one extra hour will be added to time purchased

Charging Up to Up to Up to Up to Up to Up to
Hours 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 6 hours 10 hours 24 hours

Prees Heath - HGV & Coach (Coaches Free) Up to 24 Hours £4.50

Shrewsbury
Charges apply - Mon to Sun including Bank and Public Holidays, 24 hours a day

Surface Car Park Capacity Type

Charges apply for Blue Badge holders; one extra hour will be added to time purchased

Charging Up to Upto Up to Up to Up to Up to

Surface Car Park Capacit Type
CEEL o Hours 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 6 hours 10 hours 24 hours

Abbey Foregate - HGV & Coach (Coaches Free) Up to 24 Hrs £10.00

Frankwell Main Car Park - Coaches only, No parking for HGV's at anytime

Frankwell Main - Coach (No HGV Parking) Up to 24 Hrs
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